

P1
5-15-17

CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA
www.manitowoc.org



May 3, 2017

17-0509
CONSENT

TO: Mayor and Common Council
FROM: Board of Public Works
SUBJECT: 2017 Epoxy Painting – Pavement Marking
Project WS-17-9

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

Board met to receive e-bids for 2017 Epoxy Painting – Pavement Marking, Project WS-17-9. City Clerk reported having received two (2) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and they are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Guide Lines Pavement Marking LLC	Bid Bond	\$64,806.20
Century Fence Co.	Bid Bond	\$76,277.30
Brickline, Inc.	Bid Bond	\$86,455.70

Moved by City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by City Clerk Jennifer Hudon and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation. Ayes, 7. Nays, none.

Very Truly Yours,

JENNIFER HUDON
Secretary Board of Public Works

JH:dan



#WS-17-9 EPOXY PAINTING - PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM (#5050688)

BID DATE: MAY 3, 2017

*Recommend According to
Guide Lines Paint LLC
for \$64,806.20
PE
5-10-17*

Item #	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Guide Lines Pavement Marking, LLC		Century Fence Co.		Brickline Inc Madison	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS				\$64,806.20		\$76,277.30		\$86,455.70	
1	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	1854	\$0.40	\$741.60	\$1.25	\$2,317.50	\$0.65	\$1,205.10
2	Pavement Marking, Channelizing, Epoxy, 8-Inch	LF	617	\$1.20	\$740.40	\$2.75	\$1,696.75	\$0.95	\$586.15
3	Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	564	\$6.20	\$3,496.80	\$7.65	\$4,314.60	\$10.50	\$5,922.00
4	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch	LF	520	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.35	\$6,942.00	\$6.50	\$3,380.00
5	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch	LF	3669	\$6.00	\$22,014.00	\$6.25	\$22,931.25	\$7.75	\$28,434.75
6	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch Bars, Alternate	LF	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.75	\$3,100.00
7	Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy	EA	2	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
8	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1	EA	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00
9	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 2	EA	12	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
10	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 3	EA	7	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
11	Pavement Marking, Words, Epoxy	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00
12	Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy	LF	48	\$6.00	\$288.00	\$4.50	\$216.00	\$9.50	\$456.00
13	Pavement Marking, Tape, 6-Inch Raised Pattern	LF	36	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$72.00	\$2,592.00	\$15.50	\$558.00
14	Pavement Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 8-Inch	LF	54	\$6.00	\$324.00	\$1.95	\$105.30	\$6.10	\$329.40
15	Pavement Marking, Parking Stalls, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	2212	\$3.75	\$8,295.00	\$2.50	\$5,530.00	\$5.75	\$12,719.00
16	Pavement Marking, Symbols, Bike Shared Lane, Epoxy	EA	14	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00
17	Furnish Bike Shared Lane Stencil (rider & chevron)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
18	Furnish Signs, Bike Route, R4-11 (30" X 30")	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$94.08	\$470.40
19	Remove and Repaint, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	3106	\$0.90	\$2,795.40	\$1.80	\$5,590.80	\$2.15	\$6,677.90
20	Remove and Repaint, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch	LF	1154	\$6.50	\$7,501.00	\$7.15	\$8,251.10	\$8.00	\$9,232.00
21	Remove and Repaint, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	120	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$64,806.20		\$76,277.30		\$86,455.70	

#WS-17-9 EPOXY PAINTING - PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM (#5050688)

05/03/2017 04:00 PM CDT

Owner: Manitowoc, City of
 Solicitor: Manitowoc, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total
 Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Guide Lines Pavement Marking, LLC		Century Fence Co.		Brickline Inc Madison	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UoM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
1	1	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, 4-Inch	LF	1854	\$0.40	\$741.60	\$1.25	\$2,317.50	\$0.65	\$1,205.10
2	2	Pavement Marking, Channelizing, Epoxy, 8-Inch	LF	617	\$1.20	\$740.40	\$2.75	\$1,696.75	\$0.95	\$586.15
3	3	Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch	LF	564	\$6.20	\$3,496.80	\$7.65	\$4,314.60	\$10.50	\$5,922.00
4	4	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 6-Inch	LF	520	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.35	\$6,942.00	\$6.50	\$3,380.00
5	5	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch	LF	3669	\$6.00	\$22,014.00	\$6.25	\$22,931.25	\$7.75	\$28,434.75
6	6	Pavement Marking, Crosswalk, Epoxy, 12-Inch Bars, Alternate	LF	400	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.75	\$3,100.00
7	7	Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy	EA	2	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$135.00	\$270.00
8	8	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 1	EA	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00
9	9	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 2	EA	12	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00
10	10	Pavement Marking, Arrows, Epoxy, Type 3	EA	7	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$210.00	\$1,470.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
11	11	Pavement Marking, Words,	EA	17	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$265.00	\$4,505.00
Base Bid Total:						\$64,806.20		\$76,277.30		\$86,455.70